503078872 11/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3125476

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| JIANYONG WU | 11/18/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHENZHEN JIESHIBO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | BUILDING 3, XIANYUXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, FUHE ROAD, GONGHE COMMUNITY, SHAJING STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT |
| City: | SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 518000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14404012 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TLIP-1416-USPT |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES S. HO |
| SIGNATURE: | /charles ho/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/27/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_TLIP-1416-USPT (00297670)#page1.tif

PATENT 503078872 REEL: 034489 FRAME: 0662

| ASSIGN | MENT | - Patent App | lication | Docket Number | TLIP-1416-USPT | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Whereas, the As | signor, con | iprising the followi | ng named inve | ntors | | | |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | Jianyong Wu | | | | | | |
| made an inventio | n eriitied: | AUTHENTICATI ATOMIZATION | ON DEVICE / DEVICE BASI | ND METHOD FOR D ON MOBILE TE | relectronic RMINAL | | |
| for which an appl (Select one of the | | Letters Patent of t | he United State | 38: | | | |
| was filed in | the U.S. F | tly herewith atent and Tradem ation Serial No.: | | ······································ | | | |
| ····· | | Shenzhen Jiesh | ibo Technolo | gy Co., Ltd. | | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Building 3, Xianyuxing Industrial Park, Fuhe Road, Gonghe Community, Shajing Street, Bacan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000 | | | | | | | |
| | * | China | | | | | |
| is desirous of aurobtained therefor | | entire right, title ar | nd interest in a | nd to said invention | and the Letters Patent to be | | |
| One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged. A successors and of for Letters Pateringhts to claim pr | 0), and for ussignor, in assigns, the tifor said in lority bases | other good and va tending to be lega a full and exclusive vention, including I thereon, and all I | lushie conside ily bound, here a right, title and all divisions, c Letters Patent, | ration, the receipt of by sells, assigns a Linterest in and to a ontinuations, and c | nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor, | | |
| | | rrants that no assi would conflict with | | | mbrance has been or will be | | |
| a legal represent possession, relati thereto, to execu | ative there ing to the r te all instru | of, to supply all inf naking and practic ments proper to p | ormation and see of said inver- atent the inver- | evidence of which to stion, to testify in ar stion in the United S | or its successors or assigns or he Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating states of America and foreign carry out the intent of this | | |
| in witnes | s whereof, | this Assignment is | s executed on | the day indicated b | elow | | |
| je visto operace i populari postano. P | Typed o | Printed Name | | Signatura | Date | | |
| SIGNATURE | Jia | iyong Wu | X | KRI. | ×2014-11-18 | | |
| | Xia n | M Olia Sabelgoor | X /4 | 710/3 TANSON | 2017-1198 | | |

(TEREL BARASTI 90000 (SAR) :

PATENT REEL: 034489 FRAME: 0663